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THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE 
FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE 
CITY COUNCIL 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 

RESCHEDULING CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS IN NOVEMBER AND 
DECEMBER 2015, AND JANUARY 2016; SCHEDULING A B SESSION FOR 
OCTOBER 21, 2015, AND SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR OCTOBER 22, 
2015 AND NOVEMBER 10, 2015. 

 
* * * * * 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of San Antonio recommends rescheduling the City 
Council meetings of November 4 and 11, 2015 to November 18 and November 5, 2015 to 
November 12, 2015;  and the meetings of December 23-24, 30-31, 2015, and January 6-7, 2016, 
to January 13-14, 2016; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is also necessary to schedule special City Council meetings to conduct official 
City business prior to the National League of Cities Conference; NOW THEREFORE, 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The previously scheduled City Council meetings are rescheduled as follows:  

SCHEDULED DATE RESCHEDULED DATE JUSTIFICATION 
Wed., November 4, 2015 Wed., November 18, 2015 National League of Cities 

Conference 
Thurs., November 5, 2015 Thurs., November 12, 2015 National League of Cities 

Conference 
Wed., November 11, 2015 Wed., November 18, 2015 Veteran’s Day Holiday 
Wed., December 23, 2015 Wed., January 13, 2016 Closed for Winter Break 
Thurs., December 24, 2015 Thurs., January 14, 2016 Closed for Winter Break 
Wed., December 30, 2015 Wed., January 13, 2016 Closed for Winter Break 
Thurs., December 31, 2015 Thurs., January 14, 2016 Closed for Winter Break 
Wed., January 6, 2016 Wed., January 13, 2016 Closed for Winter Break 
Thurs., January 7, 2016 Thurs., January 14, 2016 Closed for Winter Break 

 
SECTION 2.  Special City Council meetings are also scheduled as follows: 
  
MEETING DATE JUSTIFICATION 
Wed., October 21, 2015 at 2 PM B Session 
Thurs., October 22, 2015 at 9 AM A Session 
Tues., November 10, 2015 at 2 PM Special Meeting 

  
SECTION 3.  Rescheduling the meetings listed above will allow the Mayor and Council 
members to attend the National League of Cities Conference, as well as observe Veteran’s Day 
and a Winter Break.   
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SECTION 4.  All Council Committee meetings previously scheduled for the four weeks above 
may be rescheduled to the corresponding weeks, as noted in the chart.   

SECTION 5.  This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative 
votes; otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage. 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on this the 17th day of September, 2015. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M A Y O R  
             Ivy R. Taylor 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:           
 
 
             
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk    Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney                             


